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12 X 20 P.C. FOOTING WITH 
CONTINUOUS KEYWAY AND (2) #5 R-BAR 
@ 2" MIN FROM EDGE AND MINIMUM 
BEARING 42" BELOW GRADE, TYP

8" SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL 
WITH #5 R-BAR SPACED VERTICALLY @ 42" 

O.C. AND ANCHORED INTO FOOTING AND 
THREE HORIZONTAL #4 R-BAR SPACED 

EVENLY @ 16" O.C., TYP

NEW 4" THICK CAST IN PLACE 
CONCRETE SLAB W/ #10 WWM OVER 6 
MIL VAPOR BARRIER AND 6" CRUSHED 

COMPACTED GRAVEL

BEVEL SLAB EDGE

MIN R-20 CONTINUOUS RIGID 
FOUNDATION INSULATION, TYP

3"X12" HEAVY TIMBER ROOF 
JOISTS @ 16"O.C.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

1 1/2' AIR VENT

4 LAYERS 2" ZIP SYSTEM RIGID 
FOAM INSULATION ASSEMBLY 
(MINIMUM R-49) ON 3/4" FINISH 

PLYWOOD CEILING

MIN R-21 INSULATION, TYP

NEW ROLL UP GARAGE DOOR

CONCEALED HURRICANE TIES 
PER CODE, TYP

11 7/8" TJI 560 FLOOR JOISTS, 3/4" 
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, AND 
HARDWOOD FINISH FLOOR

3"X12" HEAVY TIMBER ROOF JOISTS 
@ 16"O.C.

8"X8" HEAVY TIMBER BEAM

2X6 BRACE AT EVERY JOIST

8"X8" HEAVY TIMBER WOOD COLUMN
BEY. @ 12'-0" O.C. AT WINDOW WALL

2" ZIP SYSTEM RIGID INSULATION & 2X6 
BLOCKING FOR WINDOW ASSEMBLIES

8"X8" HEAVY TIMBER BEAM

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

1 1/2' AIR VENT

RIGID INSULATION ASSEMBLY 
(MINIMUM R-49) ON 3/4" GRADE 'C' 
PLYWOOD CEILING; SEE DTLS.

2" ZIP SYSTEM RIGID FOAM 
INSULATION, 6" BATT INSULATION, 5/8" 
GYP. BD. WALL ASSEMBLY

3/4"DIA. STEEL TIE ROD BOLTED FROM 
COLUMN BOLT PLATE TO JOIST AT 
EVERY COLUMN LOCATION

GALVANIZED METAL MASONRY TIES 
THRU INSULATION TO INTERIOR 
CONCRETE WALL

4" THICK CONTINUOUS RIGID 
POLYISO INSULATION

FOOTING DRAIN PIPED TO DAYLIGHT, 
TYP

MINIMUM R-21 EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY, TYP.

3

12

STUDY

BEDROOM CORRIDORCLOSET

CLOSET STAIR

DOUBLE FLUE MASONRY CHIMNEY 
INSTALLED PER CODE, SEE DTLS.

NEW CLASS A WOOD STOVE PIPE 
INSTALLED PER CODE AND 
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

2'
-0

"
M

IN
.

THROUGH BOLTED STEEL CONNECTION 
PLATE BOTH SIDES OF ALL 8"x8" TIMBER 
POST AND BEAM JUNCTIONS, TYP

HURRICANE STRAPPING PER CODE, TYP

CONCEALED HURRICANE TIES 
PER CODE, TYP

NEW 6" THICK CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 
SLAB W/ #10 WWM AND HYDRONIC RADIANT 
HEATING OVER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AND 
6" CRUSHED COMPACTED GRAVEL

MIN R-10 CONTINUOUS RIGID FOUNDATION 
INSULATION & WATERPROOFING, TYP

MIN R-20 CONTINUOUS RIGID FOUNDATION 
INSULATION, TYP

8" SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
WALL WITH #5 R-BAR SPACED 
VERTICALLY @ 42" O.C. AND 
ANCHORED INTO FOOTING AND 
THREE HORIZONTAL #4 R-BAR 
SPACED EVENLY @ 16" O.C., TYP

COORD. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES 
WITH OWNER, TYP

MINIMUM R-21 OVERALL 
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

12" X 36" P.CONC. FOOTING WITH 
CONTINUOUS KEYWAY AND (2) #5 R-BAR 
@ 2" MIN FROM EDGE AND MINIMUM 
BEARING 42" BELOW GRADE, TYP

8" SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL 
WITH #5 R-BAR SPACED VERTICALLY @ 42" 
O.C. AND ANCHORED INTO FOOTING AND 
THREE HORIZONTAL #4 R-BAR SPACED 
EVENLY @ 16" O.C., TYP

FIRST FLOOR
ELEVATION: 0' - 0" (1429')

SECOND FLOOR
ELEVATION: 9' - 2"

DRIVEWAY
ELEVATION: 3' - 0" (1432')

FOOTER STEP 1
ELEVATION: -2' - 9"

CONT. TOP PLATE BOLTED TO 
CONC. WALL

ENTRY PATIO
ELEVATION: 1'-9"

STEPPED FOOTER BEYOND TO 
MAINTAIN 42" BELOW GRADE

FOOTER STEP 2
ELEVATION: -3' - 9"

INNER WALL HEIGHT
ELEVATION: 15' - 10 1/2"

OUTER WALL HEIGHT
ELEVATION: 16' - 7 5/8"

FOOTER
ELEVATION: -1' - 9"
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HOUSE & GARAGE SECTIONS
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GARAGE SECTION
1 SCALE: 1/2" = 1' - 0"

HOUSE SECTION
2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1' - 0"
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